

HR1351 LRB100 24387 MST 43700 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- Illinois House 2 WHEREAS, The members of the of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Brandon 4 M. Wyatt of Peoria, who passed away on November 27, 2018; and 5 WHEREAS, Brandon Wyatt was born in Peoria to Monica Wyatt and Trenton (Bernice) Young on December 8, 1985; and 6
- WHEREAS, Brandon Wyatt had a beautiful soul and a helpful spirit; he loved his family and would always extend his hand to anyone who needed it; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Brandon Wyatt was preceded in death by his son,
  11 Kenarious Wyatt, and his maternal grandfather; and
- WHEREAS, Brandon Wyatt is survived by his parents; his sons, Keyon and Kingston Wyatt; his brothers, DeSean and Kendrick (Kasandra) Wyatt; his sisters, Trinity Young and Dominique Wash; and numerous aunts, uncles, nieces, nephews, and cousins; therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE
  18 HUNDREDTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
  19 mourn the passing of Brandon M. Wyatt and extend our sincere
  20 condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved

- 1 him; and be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of Brandon Wyatt as an expression of
- 4 our deepest sympathy.